

MACC 201 of 2024

WBUD05-000797-2024

Order No : 04

Dated : 03.09.2024

Regular PO is on leave. ADJ FTC-II is in charge.

This day fixed for S/R upon o/p Insurance Co.

Petitioner files hazira through lawyer along with e track report and postal receipt.

Let the same be kept with the record.

OP Insurance Company has filed an adjournment petition along with Vakalatnama praying for time for filing w/s on the ground stated therein.

Prayer for time is allowed.

Op owner is absent without step.

To : 18.11.2024 for filing w/s by the o/p Ins. Co and necessary order.

D/C by me,

Judge, MAC Tribunal, I/C
FTC-Ist, Islampur, U/Dinajpur.
(J.O Code No. WB00716)