

Case No. : **MAC 201 of 2024**
CNR NO : WBUD05 000797-2024

(Present : Pinaki Mitra, ADJ, FTC- I, Islampur, U/D)

Order No.07

dated: 07.02.2025

Today is fixed for filing w/s by o/p Insurance Co.

Petitioner files hazira through Ld Advocate.

o/p Insurance Co. has filed an adjournment petition praying for time for filing w/s on the ground stated therein.

Prayer for time for filing w/s is allowed as last chance.

O/p owner is absent without steps.

To: **05.04.2025** for filing w/s by the o/p Insurance Co. as last chance.

D/C by me

Judge, MAC Tribunal
FTC- I, Islampur, U/D
JO Code : WB 00688