

CNR-WBUD05-000797 2024

M.A.C. Case No. 201 of 2024

Order No : 08

Dated 05.04.2025

Today is fixed for filing WS by OP Insurance as last chance.

The petitioner has filed hazira.

The OP Insurance co. has filed an application praying for time to file WS on the ground stated therein. The prayer for time is considered and rejected and the case be fixed for exparte hearing against OP Insurance co.

To : 06.06.2025 for exparte hearing.

D/C by me,

Judge, MACC

Judge, M.A.C.C.
FTC-1, Islampur, U/Dinajpur.
JO Code WB-00688