

M.A.C. Case No. 201 of 2024

Order No : 13

Dated 09.03.2026

Today is fixed for framing of issue.

Both the parties have filed their hazira.

It appears from the record that this is an application filed u/s 166 of MV Act on the allegation of injury sustained by the claimant in a road accident. But the contention of the claimant at the middle portion of the claim petition is not tallied with the contention of injury. Clarification is necessary in this regards.

To : 17.04.2026 for clarification by the claimant to the point mentioned above.

D/C by me,

Judge, MACC

Judge, M.A.C.C.
FTC-1, Islampur, U/Dinajpur.
JO Code WB-00688