

WBUD050007972024



M A C C/201/2024

Haider Paewez Vs. New India Assurance Co Ltd

Order No. 14

Dated 17.04.2026

Today is fixed for clarification by the claimant to the point mentioned above.

Both the parties have filed their hazira.

None appears. It is now 12.30 PM

To : **06.06.2026** for clarification by the claimant to the point mentioned above.

D/C by me.

Judge, M.A.C.C.

Judge, M.A.C.C.
FTC-1, Islampur, U/Dinajpur.
JO Code WB-00688

Later/17.04.2026

The petitioner has filed a application for amendment u/o 6 rule 17 of CPC along with petition from the P. Board.

Copy served . Let it be kept with the record.

To date (**06.06.2026**) for clarification by the claimant to the point mentioned above and hearing of the application for amendment dated 17.04.2026. WO if any meantime.